

## RELEASE of LIABILITY

In consideration of the acceptance of my application to become a member of the Coal Mountain Schutzhund Association, I hereby waive, release, and discharge any and all claims for damages, for death, personal injury, or property damage which I or my family may have or which may subsequently occur to me or my family as a result of my participation in or attendance to any Coal Mountain Schutzhund Association events, including training.

This Release is intended to discharge in advance the club officers, promoters, officials, land owners, other club members, participants, and the United Schutzhund Clubs of America from and against any and all liability arising out of or connected in any way with my or my family's participation in any club events, even though that liability may arise out of negligence or carelessness on the part of the person or entities above mentioned.

I am aware that Coal Mountain Schutzhund Association events include training and trials of various breeds of dogs. I am familiar with such training. I am aware that injury and damage can occur in such club events, including training, both to myself and any dog(s) I have. Knowing the risks, I hereby agree to assume those risks and to release and hold harmless all of the persons or entities mentioned above who might otherwise be liable to me or my heirs and assigns for damages.

I further state that I am familiar with and agree to accept and abide by the rules and bylaws of the Coal Mountain Schutzhund Association and United Schutzhund Clubs of America.

- 1. I understand that my participation in the Coal Mountain Schutzhund Association is at my own risk.
- 2. I will not hold the Coal Mountain Schutzhund Association, its officers, members, promoters, sponsors, land owners, or the United Schutzhund Clubs of America responsible for damage that may occur to my person, my family members, or property as a result of the activities of the club.
- 3. I understand that the training of my dog(s) is/are primarily for the purpose of the sport of Schutzhund.
- 4. I understand it's my responsibility to provide ample home insurance to cover the action of my dog(s).
- 5. I agree to abide by the Constitution and By-Lays of the Coal Mountain Schutzhund Association.
- 6. I understand that I am fully responsible for the action of my dog(s) and I agree to keep my dog(s) properly restrained and under reasonable control between and during practice exercises.

I have read and understand the statements above and do sign in agreement and acceptance of the terms of the Release.

Participant Signature:	Date:
Participant Name (please print):	Phone Number:
If participant is under the age of 18 years, this Release of Liability is invalid unless also executed by his/her parent and/or a court-appointed guardian.	
Parent/Guardian Signature:D	Pate:
Family and Children's Name(s):	